OP \$190.00 1587700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HARRY MASON, INC.		09/28/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KATHRYN K. STRONG
Street Address:	26 LAGORIO COURT
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1587700	EAR TOYS
Registration Number:	3460488	EARSPIRALS
Registration Number:	3645407	EARWRAPS
Registration Number:	3368838	HARRY MASON
Registration Number:	3460505	HARRY MASON
Registration Number:	3456646	HARRY MASON DESIGNER JEWELRY
Registration Number:	3456647	HARRY MASON DESIGNER JEWELRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108249696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: I. MORLEY DRUCKER.

Address Line 1: FULWIDER PATTON LLP

Address Line 2: 6100 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I. MORLEY DRUCKER.
SIGNATURE:	/I. Morley Drucker/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006169 FRAME: 0042

900423420

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS#page2.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006169 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, HARRY MASON, INC., a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth in attached Schedule A, all of which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Kathryn K. Strong, an individual, residing at 26 Lagorio Court, Alameda, California 94502 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registrations set forth in Schedule A, respectively, (hereinafter "said Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, unto the said Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, and to that portion of the business to which the said Trademarks pertain, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative on day of September, 2017.

HARRY MASON, INC. (Assignor)

Kathrun K. Strimo ČEO

1

991988.1

JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California San Mateu County of

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this $\frac{28}{}$ day of $\frac{5 2017, by Kathryn K. Strong, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person$ who appeared before me.

(Seal)



Signature Chalendre S. Petel Note Pullic

2

ration Registration Date 20-Mar-1990
) 20-Mar-1990
8 08-Jul-2008
7 30-Jun-2009
8 15-Jan-2008
5 08-Jul-2008
6 01-Jul-2008

RECORDED: 10/02/2017